506178007 07/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6224745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Santosh S. Kulkarni	06/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LTD	
Street Address:	BIOCON PARK, SEZ BOMMASANDRA INDUSTRIAL AREA - PHASE-IV	
Internal Address:	BOMMASANDRA-JIGANI LINK ROAD	
City:	BANGALORE 560 099	
State/Country:	INDIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16508125

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (612) 638-5719

Email: krahler@fr.com, apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: ALYSHA A. DICKE

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23854-0051001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIKKI KRAHLER
SIGNATURE:	/Nikki Krahler/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=23854-0051001_Assignment_InvtoSyngene#page1.tif source=23854-0051001_Assignment_InvtoSyngene#page2.tif source=23854-0051001_Assignment_InvtoSyngene#page3.tif

PATENT 506178007 REEL: 053345 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

I, Santosh S. KULKARNI, as ASSIGNOR hereby solemnly declare that I have assigned to the ASSIGNEE:

SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LTD
Biocon Park, SEZ,
Bommasandra Industrial Area - Phase-IV
Bommasandra-Jigani Link Road
Bangalore 560 099
India

my entire rights to patents and utility models, in all countries, on an invention (the "Subject Matter") made by Per-Göran GILLBERG, Ingemar STARKE, Jan MATTSSON and Santosh S. KULKARNI

with the title:

BENZOTHIA(DI)AZEPINE COMPOUNDS AND THEIR USE AS BILE ACID MODULATORS

for which International patent application No. PCT/EP2019/064602, Argentinian patent application No. P190101538 and Taiwanese patent application No. 108119554 were filed on June 5, 2019 ("the Applications").

This Assignment assigns, in addition to the Subject Matter of the Applications, (a) the Applications and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region and under every treaty or convention, and (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions.

The ASSIGNEE alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses entire ownership to any and all patents and utility models applied for or granted thereon in all countries.

I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE to process or store my personal data to the extent necessary to secure and maintain patent protection for the invention worldwide. It is understood that this authorization allows the processing and storage of my personal data by patent agents and patent authorities chosen by the ASSIGNEE, to the extent it is required for said patent protection.

I, the ASSIGNOR, undertake to execute and sign on request all documents that are necessary for applying for a patent in various countries, and all such documents that may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

Page 1 of 3

If the ASSIGNOR is prevented by any obstacles from signing documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the ASSIGNEE to sign these documents on behalf of the ASSIGNOR or, in the event of death of the latter, the estate thereof.

This Assignment has taken full legal effect as of June 5, 2019.

Signed by the ASSIGNOR:

Signature

Santosh S. KULKARNI Name

Dangelor, 1)-June. 2020
Place and date

Witnessed by:

Signature

MANICEAM GOVINDASNAMY

Name

The above assignment is accepted:	
Signed for and on behalf of SYNGENE INTERNATIONAL LTD:	Witnessed by:
+ \lauo\ Signature	Signature
Manoi Cupta Name	J< (≥An ESH Name
General Manague, France Capacity	
Bengalusy, June 23, 2020 Place and date	